BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by American Business Alliance d/b/a ABA.) DOCKET NO. 960010-TI) ORDER NO. PSC-96-0609A-FOF-TO) ISSUED: June 19, 1996)
---	---

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On May 7, 1996, we issued Order No. PSC-96-0609-FOF-TI, Notice of Proposed Agency Action Order Granting Certificate to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Service. The Order granted American Business Alliance d/b/a ABA, Certificate No. 4417; however, the correct Certificate No. is 4683.

Based on the foregoing, it is,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-96-0609-FOF-TI is hereby amended to reflect that the correct certificate number for American Business Alliance d/b/a ABA is Certificate No. 4683. It is further

ORDERED that American Business Alliance d/b/a ABA should retain this Order, along with Order No. PSC-96-0609-FOF-TI, as proof of its certification. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-96-0609-FOF-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 19th day of June, 1996.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

SCL

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING